

07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 239/2024
CM NO. 517/2024

Khyber Industries Private Limited

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Z A Shah, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Hanan Adv.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Illyas Laway, GA

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

28.02.2024

1. Vide order dated 14.02.2024 it was provided that in case the respondents did not file objection, the interim relief shall be considered . Objections have not been filed till date. Respondents are directed to file objections within two weeks subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- each as costs to be deposited with the Registry of this Court.
2. List on 15.03.2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28.02.2024
Aasif