

Sr. No. 235
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(3123/2024) IN WP(C) 239/2024

KHYBER INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (GEOLOGY AND MINING) ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2024

CM No. 2866/2024

Through the medium of the instant application, the counsel for the applicants/respondents is seeking extension of time for depositing the amount of costs in compliance of order dated 28th February, 2024.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and one week's time is granted to the counsel for the applicants/respondents for complying the order dated 28th February, 2024.

CM disposed of.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.06.2024
ARIF