

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 239/2024 CM(517/2024)

KHYBER INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate vice
Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqob Sofi, GA
Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2025

Reply has been filed, however, none appears on behalf of respondents
2, 3 and 5.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 07.07.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.05.2025

Ishaq