

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 239/2024 CM(517/2024)

KHYBER INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. RehanaQayoom, Advocate
Mr. FurkanYaqoub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.11.2025.

Reply stands filed.

Learned proxy counsel for petitioner submits that learned senior arguing
counsel is not available today.

Adjourned on his request.

List on 02.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
24.11.2025.
Misba