

Serial No. 26
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 239/2024 CM (517/2024)

**Khyber Industries Private
Limited**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Abdul Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Zaffar A. Shah, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.02.2026

1. List on 27th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
02.02.2026
Shahid Manzoor